
Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club   
Saturday, July 27, 2019
Starts at 8am ~ Trophies at 3pm

Door Prizes, Raffle Prizes, AND Dash Plaques 
to the first 100 Cars

$20 Pre-Paid Entry Fee 
$25 Day of Show Entry Fee

Available all Day:  Food, Tennis, & Swimming!

Please contact:
Larry Hanson
253-277-2525 
~ or ~
Jim Henderson 
253-219-3390

JULY 2019

LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

SUMMER MEMBERSHIP

ROD & CUSTOM SHOW NEW 
MEMBERS

Summer season runs from Memorial Day to Labor Day.  We have 
junior tennis and swimming programs.  Adult tennis lessons, nice pool, 

and lounge to enjoy on our warm summer days.  
The cost is $360 for single membership and $470 for a family 

membership.  Memberships include all club privileges.

Summer Family

Summer Single

Senior Family

A great way to test out our Social/Tennis Club 
is with our Summer Membership!

Steve Chavira
Richard Demaree
Nicole Wilson
Patricia Campbell
Jill Coke
Kevin Braun

Jim Winegar
Melissa King

Ed/Catherine Ailport

Tuesdays/Fridays 12-1 pm
Adult 2.5/30
Fridays 8:15-9:30 am
3.0 + Advanced Skills
Saturdays 9:30-10:45 am
3.5 + Cardio/Doubles
Pricing!
$16+Tax/Member
$20+ Tax/Guest

skills &
drills class



Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

SUMMER TENNIS 
PROGRAMS

UPCOMING EVENTS

Joe Tomasi will be conducting all Junior classes this 
summer.  Classes are held Monday thru Thursday 
from 9am-11:30am.  Please check out our website for 
more information on class schedule for each skill level.  
www.lakewoodracquetclub.com 

While the kids are taking classes, LRC adult group 
lessons, Semi-Private, and Private lessons are available 
by John Cassens, Chan Thourk, and Bruce Dayton.  
See you all on the court or at the pool.

FOLLOW US!
@piercecountytennis

@lakewoodracquetsportclub

 » Ladies’ Day Bump and Split - July 10th
 » Summerfest at Ft. Steilacoom Park - July 13th 
 » 128th PNW Senior Championship - July 24th-28th 
 » Rod & Custom Show - July 27th
 » Membership Appreciation Celebration - August 17th
 » 2020 USTA  55+ Gender Teams forming and league starts -   

 September 2019
 » 2020 USTA 18+ Mixed Teams forming and league starts -   

 September 2019
LADIES’ 
BUMP & SPLIT

Debby Sigel and Betty Simpson 
will be running Ladies Bump & 
Split on the outside courts.  
Only rain will stop us.
Please sign up in advance with our 
front desk staff to save your spot 
each week.  Play starts at 9:30am, 
so please be there by 9:15am to 
get your court allocation.  Look 
forward to seeing all you ladies 
enjoying outdoor tennis!

Starting July 10th  
Wednesdays @ 9:30-11:30am

sign 
up 
today!



Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

PICKLEBALL!

PROJECT
UPDATES

128th PNW Senior Championships 
and NTRP July 24-28, 2019

If you haven’t experienced 
Pickleball yet, you are missing 
out.  We have members and staff 
available to help set up court 
9 and 10 for indoor Pickleball.  
We also have courts taped off on 
outside court 4.

If you would like to volunteer 
to help paint, please contact 
Anneke Berry.   Club house 
interior painting completing in 
July.  
New childrens' playground 
has been installed and will be 
available second week of July.

MEMBER 
APPRECIATION 
CELEBRATION

Fun activities for all LRC members and 
their guest.  Outdoor tennis, Pickleball, 
Swimming Pool, Challenge Course, 
and competition will be organized 
throughout the event.  Appetizers 
and BBQ will be hosted by volunteer 
members.  Look for more information 
in the coming month.

August 17, 2019 @ 3-7pm

Every Thursday night Hamburgers 
will be provided by Dan and Peggy 
Thurston.  Bring your favorite 
potluck dish to add in the fun.  If 
you don't want to bring a dish cost 
is $5 for dinner.  Thank you. 

Mixed Doubles 
Hamburgers/
PotluckAll players (ages 35+) are encouraged to come join in your age bracket.  

We have brought back the NTRP ratings this year for all ages. 
All participants will receive tournament t-shirt, one BBQ burger, chips, 
and beverage. 

Tournament ID: 600029419

We will work around the multiple league matches being played that 
weekend.  If you would like to volunteer for BBQ, tournament desk 
staff, and/or kitchen angel, please contact Bruce Dayton at bruce@
lakewoodracquetclub.com



Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

July 2019

7

14

21

28

10

3

17

24

31

8

1

15

22

29

11

4

18

25

9

2

16

23

30

12

5

19

26

13

6

20

27

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0
Men’s Night 
Dinner 6:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

* TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

Standing Committee Meeting Times:
Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm
Membership Meeting - 3rd Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm
Sports and Recreational - 3rd Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

Board Meeting 
6:30pm

Finance 
Meeting 5pm

Membership
Meeting 6:15pm

Sports & Rec
Meeting 6:15pm

SUMMERTIME

Summerfest @ 
Ft. Steilacoom



Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

August 2019

4

11

18

25

7

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

8

1

15

22

29

6

13

20

27

9

2

16

23

30 31

10

3

17

24

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Hamburgers/
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
Dinner 6:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

* TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night 
Dinner/tennis
5-7:30pm

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

Standing Committee Meeting Times:
Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm
Membership Meeting - 3rd Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm
Sports and Recreational - 3rd Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

Board Meeting 
6:30pm

Finance 
Meeting 5pm

Membership
Meeting 6:15pm

timeMORE

Sports & Rec
Meeting 6:15pm



Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

September 2019

8

1

15

22

29

11

4

18

25

9

2

16

23

30

12

5

19

26

10

3

17

24

13

6

20

27

14

7

21

28

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

Mixed Doubles
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
Potluck
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-7:30pm

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
Dinner 6:30pm

Men’s Night 
3:45-7:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

* TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7:30pm

Ladies’ Night 
Dinner/tennis
5-7:30pm

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

Standing Committee Meeting Times:
Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm
Membership Meeting - 3rd Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm
Sports and Recreational - 3rd Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

Board Meeting 
6:30pm

Finance 
Meeting 5pm

Membership
Meeting 6:15pm

Sports & Rec
Meeting 6:15pm

Labor Day 
Hours 8am-5pm


