

**JULY 2019** 

# LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

### **ROD & CUSTOM SHOW**

Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club Saturday, July 27, 2019 Starts at 8am ~ Trophies at 3pm

Door Prizes, Raffle Prizes, AND Dash Plaques to the first 100 Cars

\$20 Pre-Paid Entry Fee \$25 Day of Show Entry Fee

Available all Day: Food, Tennis, & Swimming!

Please contact: Larry Hanson 253-277-2525 ~ or ~ **Iim Henderson** 253-219-3390



### SUMMER MEMBERSHIP

A great way to test out our Social/Tennis Club is with our Summer Membership!

Summer season runs from Memorial Day to Labor Day. We have junior tennis and swimming programs. Adult tennis lessons, nice pool, and lounge to enjoy on our warm summer days. The cost is \$360 for single membership and \$470 for a family membership. Memberships include all club privileges.

# NEW **MEMBERS**

**Senior Family** Ed/Catherine Ailport

#### **Summer Family**

Steve Chavira Richard Demaree Nicole Wilson Patricia Campbell Jill Coke Kevin Braun

### **Summer Single**

Jim Winegar Melissa King

### skills & drills class

Tuesdays/Fridays 12-1 pm Adult 2.5/30 Fridays 8:15-9:30 am 3.0 + Advanced Skills **Saturdays** 9:30-10:45 am 3.5 + Cardio/Doubles Pricing! \$16+Tax/Member \$20+ Tax/Guest



### **UPCOMING EVENTS**

- Ladies' Day Bump and Split July 10th
- Summerfest at Ft. Steilacoom Park July 13th
- 128th PNW Senior Championship July 24th-28th >>
- Rod & Custom Show July 27th
- Membership Appreciation Celebration August 17th
- 2020 USTA 55+ Gender Teams forming and league starts -September 2019
- 2020 USTA 18+ Mixed Teams forming and league starts -September 2019

# SUMMER TENNIS **PROGRAMS**

Joe Tomasi will be conducting all Junior classes this summer. Classes are held Monday thru Thursday from 9am-11:30am. Please check out our website for more information on class schedule for each skill level. www.lakewoodracquetclub.com

While the kids are taking classes, LRC adult group lessons, Semi-Private, and Private lessons are available by John Cassens, Chan Thourk, and Bruce Dayton. See you all on the court or at the pool.

### **FOLLOW US!**

@piercecountytennis

@lakewoodracquetsportclub

### LADIES' **BUMP & SPLIT**

Starting July 10th Wednesdays @ 9:30-11:30am

Debby Sigel and Betty Simpson

will be running Ladies Bump & Split on the outside courts. Only rain will stop us. Please sign up in advance with our front desk staff to save your spot each week. Play starts at 9:30am, so please be there by 9:15am to get your court allocation. Look forward to seeing all you ladies

enjoying outdoor tennis!





# 128th PNW Senior Championships and NTRP July 24-28, 2019

All players (ages 35+) are encouraged to come join in your age bracket. We have brought back the NTRP ratings this year for all ages. All participants will receive tournament t-shirt, one BBQ burger, chips, and beverage.

Tournament ID: 600029419

We will work around the multiple league matches being played that weekend. If you would like to volunteer for BBQ, tournament desk staff, and/or kitchen angel, please contact Bruce Dayton at <a href="mailto:bruce@lakewoodracquetclub.com">bruce@lakewoodracquetclub.com</a>

# MEMBER APPRECIATION CELEBRATION

August 17, 2019 @ 3-7pm

Fun activities for all LRC members and their guest. Outdoor tennis, Pickleball, Swimming Pool, Challenge Course, and competition will be organized throughout the event. Appetizers and BBQ will be hosted by volunteer members. Look for more information in the coming month.

## Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck

Every Thursday night Hamburgers will be provided by Dan and Peggy Thurston. Bring your favorite potluck dish to add in the fun. If you don't want to bring a dish cost is \$5 for dinner. Thank you.

### **PICKLEBALL!**

If you haven't experienced Pickleball yet, you are missing out. We have members and staff available to help set up court 9 and 10 for indoor Pickleball. We also have courts taped off on outside court 4.

# PROJECT UPDATES

If you would like to volunteer to help paint, please contact Anneke Berry. Club house interior painting completing in July.

New childrens' playground has been installed and will be available second week of July.



### **Standing Committee Meeting Times:**

Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm Membership Meeting - 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm Sports and Recreational - 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

# **July 2019**

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
	TRX* Ladies' Night Potluck 5-7:30pm	2 Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	<b>3</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	<b>5</b> Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	6 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
7	<b>TRX*</b> Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm	<b>9</b> Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0  Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	10 TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+ Summerfest @ Ft. Stellacoom
14	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm	16 Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night Dinner 6:30pm Membership Meeting 6:15pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm  Sports & Rec Meeting 6:15pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm Finance Meeting 5pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	20 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
21	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm Board Meeting 6:30pm	23  Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0  Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	<b>24</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	26  Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	27 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
28	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	<b>31</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	SVM	MER	TIME

<sup>\*</sup> TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm



### **Standing Committee Meeting Times:**

Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm Membership Meeting - 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm Sports and Recreational - 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

# August 2019

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
Moi	RF III	SI t	ime	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	<b>3</b> Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
4	TRX* Ladies' Night Dinner/tennis 5-7:30pm	6 Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	<b>7</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
11	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	<b>14</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	16 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	<b>17</b> Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
18	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night Dinner 6:30pm Membership Meeting 6:15pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm  Sports & Rec Meeting 6:15pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm Finance Meeting 5pm	23 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	24 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
25	Z6 TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm Board Meeting 6:30pm	27  Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0  Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	<b>28</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Hamburgers/ Potluck 5-7:30pm	30 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	31 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+

<sup>\*</sup> TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm



### **Standing Committee Meeting Times:**

Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm Membership Meeting - 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm Sports and Recreational - 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

# September 2019

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
BACK	TRX*	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles Potluck 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+	Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
SCHOOL	Labor Day Hours 8am-5pm	Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm			12-1pm 2.5/3.0	
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	TRX* Ladies' Night Dinner/tennis 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night 3:45-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0	Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	TRX* Ladies' Night	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night Dinner 6:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+	Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
	5-7:30pm	Membership Meeting 6:15pm	Sports & Rec Meeting 6:15pm	Finance Meeting 5pm	12-1pm 2.5/3.0	
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3.0 Men's Night	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	Mixed Doubles 5-7:30pm	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+	Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
	Board Meeting 6:30pm	3:45-7:30pm			12-1pm 2.5/3.0	
29	30					
	TRX* Ladies' Night 5-7:30pm					

<sup>\*</sup> TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm